2015
Pontiac Community Survey

ﬁealthy Pontiac, We Can!

In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents responded to the Pontiac
Community Survey, sharing their thoughts on health and
wellness in our community.

Participant Demographics

& 36%

B African American (60%) B Caucasian (29%)

Hispanic (11%) B 18-34 (32%) B 35-54 (36%) 55+ (32%)
Household Income NumberofChildren

$50,000 2+ Children
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Transportation
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% Ari 31% use public 42% reported
S e transportation barrierstopublic

transportation
owo '@ e

Transportation Type

=

Peoplealsouse multiple
‘methods, group home vans,
. and rides withfriends

~_Mode of transportation

0 50 100 150
M Drive M Walk M Other [ Bus [l Carpool | Bike

<« BarrierstoPublicTransportation _

19% say there is no

public transportation 17% sag thetlr)‘us doesdn't
. X owheretheynee
in neighborhood Other problems s y
include lack of
'ﬂ’ snowremoval,and
¥ % feeling unsafe
0 hire efn i 10% say public
29% saf!“!) tuos vf/taﬁﬁ £ transportationistoo
expensive

In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents shared their thoughts on
health and wellness in the Pontiac Community Survey.

Healthy Pontiac, We Can!
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Parks & Green Space

How often do you use public parks and green space?
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[l Never [l Monthly [ Weekly [l Other
62.% report 43% saythere
barrierstousing 65% don'tfeel el puhblic
i safe parks in their
PUEIEET S & neighborhood

green space

Peoplealsosay that parks notbeing maintained and a lack of
restroomsarebarrierstousingpublicparks.

N\ 26%dont VRN
participate in 27% don't have
outdoor time
l activities

In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents shared their thoughts on
health and wellness in the Pontiac Community Survey.

Healthy antlac We Can!
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Physical Activity

Participation in physical activity (at least 30

lminultes per dgy) . 49% are active at

home

!

Almost 40% are
meeting the
recommended
amount of daily
physical activity

;?
ﬂ 34% are active on
« p

Responses

neighborhood
sidewalks or walking
paths

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Il 0-1 Days M 2-3days M 4-5days || 6-7 days [l | do not participate [ Other

S es

48% report barriers to physical activity

21% don't have a place for

12%don'tenjoy exercise physical activity

28% don't have time for
physical activity

19% say it's uncomfortable

8% don't know how to be
physically active

r 13% indicate"other"
cesponses such as safet
oncernsandtheweathe

In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents shared their thoughts on
ealthy Pontiac, We Can! health and wellness in the Pontiac Community Survey.
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Nutrition

\/

N4

\/ Fruit Consumption
7 4

=8 Vegetable Consumption

W0 (9%) M 1-2 (60%) M 3-4 (24%) I 5 or more (7%) W0 (6%) M 1-2 (56%) M 3-4 (28%) M 5 or more (10%)

Where do you get your food?

82% buy fruits and
vegetablesfromthe
grocerystore

32% currently garden

=

20% buy fruits and 31% plan to grow their

own fruits and
vegetabrl'? ;:’L:rtrgfarmers vegetables in the

summer
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In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents shared their thoughts on
Healthy

health and wellness in the Pontiac Community Survey.
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How easy is it for you to get to a
grocery store that has a good variety
of fruits and vegetables?

ol ©

w 63%feel stressed always, most of

the time and sometimes about

B Difficult (15%) ~ Neutral (21%) ! Easy (29%) having enough money to buy food
B Very easy (35%)

41% Reportedbarrierstobuyingfruitsandvegetables

(4%

§QL

Others said getting to
a grocery store and where
to store food are problems

Not enough variety I

Too
expensive
(19%)

No places to
buy them (7%)

Low quality
(13%)

Don't like to eat
them (4%)

Farm Stand!!!
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Community Health

Have you ever been diagnosed by your
doctor as havmg 34% say their physical
- | healthis poor or fair

22% say their
emotionalormental
healthis poor or fair

@ 45% see a doctor's
office and 32% go to
: | the ERwhen they have
: 1'0 50 30 i ahealthproblem

B High blood pressure [ll Anxiety I Depression [l Asthma [l Diabetes
Other [ Cancer [ Stroke

Condltlons

o

Saferneighborhoods
f_ ﬂf‘ (65%)

More smoke free
publicspaces (20%)

4
Improved access to
healthcare (39%)

In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents shared their thoughts on
health and wellness in the Pontiac Community Survey.

Improved nutrition
(50%)

More community
g events (60%)
More exercise
opportunities (68%)

ﬁealthy 6ntiac, We Can!
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Dental Care and Tobacco Use

Time since last dentist visit Barriers to visiting a dentist

55%

3 J N I
g 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

B Cost No insurance Fear of the dentist

B <1year M <2years | <5years = >5years [l Never I Don'tknow where to go

76%receivedental
care at a private
dentist's office

Others go to the VA
hospital or the
Bernstein Center

4

5% go to the
emergency room
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34% smoke cigarettes on Have you ever attempted to quit
some or all days smoking?

20% who smoke have
been smoking for more
than 10 years
13% of smokers have
been smokingfor less 28%
than5years

B No (28%) | Yes (72%)

In 2015, 238 Pontiac residents shared their thoughts on
health and wellness in the Pontiac Community Survey:.
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Transportation

Adopt a Complete Streets Program.

Increase access to public transportation.

Improve sidewalks & streets.

Physical Activity

Increase green space.

Improve local parks & trails for biking
and/or walking.

Enhanced physical education class,
recess, and other opportunities in
schools.

Increase comunity recreation
opportunities.

@ Smoking Cessation

Create more smoke-free public spaces.

Enforce non-smoking ordinances.
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Recommendations

) i

Increase access to affordable produce
& alternative retail food outlets.

Increase communication and
education about healthy eating.

Neighborhood Safety

Create positive community
connections.

Improve perception of safety
(workingstreetlights,removeblight).

Health Care

Provide information on how to sign
up for healthinsurance.

Provideinformation aboutlocal
health clinics.
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ﬁealthy antiac, We Can!

Ifyouwanttobe achange championandcreate avibrant
community for all of Pontiac please contact us:

] HealthyPontiocmi '}/ HealthyPontiac (*) HealthyPontiac.org (=] HealthyPontiac@gmail.com L) 2488588810



